15

14

16 17

18

19

20 21

22

2324

25

[23rd Annual SF International Asian American Film Festival.]

Resolution commending the 23rd Annual San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival.

WHEREAS, Each March the National Asian American Telecommunications
Association produces the San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival; and,

WHEREAS, This year the San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival will be held from March 10th through March 20th; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival is the largest festival in North America dedicated to showcasing Asian American and Asian cinema; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco International Film Festival will be presenting over 120 films and videos across eleven days in three cities; and,

WHEREAS, The National Asian American Telecommunications Association has been at the forefront of bringing Asian Pacific American media to the American public; and,

WHEREAS, The National Asian American Telecommunications Association was formed to challenge the historical exclusion of Asian Americans from the media field and to counteract the distorted portrayals of Asians in the mainstream media; and,

WHEREAS, The National Asian American Telecommunications Association fulfills its mission through educational distribution, to include the San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the 23rd Annual San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050228

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the 23rd Annual San Francisco International Asian American Film Festival.

February 15, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 050228

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 15, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 24 2005

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board